502383922 06/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neil A. Jacobson	06/13/2013
Gurashish Singh Brar	06/13/2013
Kristofer Hellick Reierson	06/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13917421	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502383922

Fax Number: 8013281707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-9800 Email: dso@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER/MICROSOFT

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

SUITE 1000 Address Line 2:

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.2296	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adrian J. Lee		
Signature:	/Adrian J. Lee, Reg.# 42785/	

REEL: 030611 FRAME: 0221

PATENT

Date:	06/13/2013
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030611 FRAME: 0222

	PATENT	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 338963.01
			WN Docker No13768.2396
I Nei	l A. Jacobson ("A"	SSIGNOR") am the original	l inventor or an original join
inventor of	subject matter	("INVENTION") disclosed	and/or claimed in a paten
application	entitled "THREAL	OPERATION ACROSS	<u> VIRTUALIZATION CONTEXTS</u>
("APPLICATIO)N"), which:		
(23	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereby auth	•
	-	representatives, of the Lav	•
		osoft Corporation, One M	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
		2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	
		eses (filed on June 13	
		13/917,421 by the follo	
		and Trademark Office)	
	Application No., f	iling date, and Office, whe	n known;
,,			
اسا		and was given	
	No	by the following Office	?
	o.		
	• • •		
			n, on behalf of itself and it
	••		is desirous of acquiring, th
	**		ENTION and the APPLICATION
			refrom, such as continuin
			es, and all foreign countrie
("APPLICATIO)N DERIVATIVES"));		
a at et a etc	A S ANSAY	was a second consistency of the	a manageme compriser of more as
	NOR hereby		uests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGA
			g date, and Office into th
***************************************	***************************************	TION DERIVATIVES after th	,
Application !	¥0.	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docker No.: 338963.01 WN Docker No.: 13768.2296

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature Nell A. Jacobson	0 d / 3 / 3
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

	PATEN	TASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: <u>338964.0</u>) WN Docket No.: <u>13768.22</u> 0	
			e original inventor or an origin	
			dosed and/or claimed in a ROSS VIRTUALIZATION CON	
CAPPLICATION		N VERBAUVA AS	AGS INTONCIATION CON	mears
	will be filed.	ASSIGNOR hereb	y authorizes, and requests.	•
	ASSIGNEE'S lega	il representatives, of	the Law and Corporate Affairs	i
	Department, Mi	crosoft Corporation,	One Microsoft Way, Redmond	,
	Washington 980)52 (ASSIGNEE'S LEG	AL REPRESENTATIVES), to insen	ŧ
	here in paren	theses (filed on _	June 13, 2013 and given	1
	Application No.	13/917,421 by t	he following Office <u>US - United</u>	<u>[</u> .
	States_Patent_	and Trademark	Office) this APPLICATION'S	ì.
	Application No.,	, filing date, and Offi	ce, when known;	
m	was filed on	and wa	s níven Annlication	
XXXX		by the followin		
	×		A 01186	
Micros	soft Corporation	, a Washington Cor	poration, on behalf of itself	and it:
			to, and is desirous of acquiri	
			the INVENTION and the APPLIC	
			red therefrom, such as con	
			territories, and all foreign co	
	IN DERIVATIVES")	·	,	
ASSIG	NOR hereby	authorizes, and	requests, ASSICNEE'S	LEGAL
			filing date, and Office in	
			after they are known;	
			Office	,
, comment of the second	month of the second second second			
***************************************				***************************************

Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 338963.61 WN Docket No.: 13768.2296

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	06/13/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Gurashish Singh Brar	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

	PATENT ASSIGNM	ent	MS Docket No.: 118963.01 WN Docket No.: 11768.2296
joint inventor of	subject matter ("INVEN led " <u>THREAD OPERAT</u>	TION") disclose	original inventor or an origina d and/or claimed in a paten VIRTUALIZATION CONTEXTS
ASSI Dep Wasi here App Siati	be filed. ASSIGNOR GNEE'S legal representa artment, Microsoft Corp hington 98052 (ASSIGNE in parentheses (filed lication No. 13/917.421 his Patent and Trad lication No., filing date,	tives, of the Lavoration, One Mi E'S LEGAL REPR I on <u>June 13,</u> by the follo emark Office)	v and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, ESENTATIVES), to Insert 2013 and given wing Office <u>US - United</u> this APPLICATION's
	filed onby the		
successors and a entire and exclusion (and all other a	ssigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is o live rights, title and inte applications and paten and for the United Stat	entitled to, and rest in the INV ts derived the	n, on behalf of itself and its is desirous of acquiring, the ENTION and the APPLICATION trefrom, such as continuing es, and all foreign countries
following table for	to insert the Application OFRI	ition No., filin VATIVES after th	,
Application No.	Filling Dat	£	Office

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030611 FRAME: 0227

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docker No.: 238963.01 WN Docker No.: 13768.2296

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	CLU C	
		6/13/03
	Inventor's Signature	Date
****	Kristofer Hellick Reierson Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)